
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1630
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
SURVEYS IN CHHATTISGARH
Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the pending/ongoing surveys in Chhattisgarh;

(b) whether the survey of new broad gauge line between Dongargarh and Islampur via Kawargha-Mungeli has been completed;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the time by which the said survey is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : The pending/ongoing surveys in Chhattisgarh are as under :

> New line between Dhamtari-Kanker.
> New Broad Gauge line between Dongargarh to Uslapur via Dongargarh-Kawardha-Mungeli.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise.

(d) : The survey for a new line between Dongargarh and Uslapur via Kawardha-Mungeli is likely to be completed by 30.01.2012.
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